FOOTBALL NSW LIMITED ABN 25003 215923

CIRCULAR

FOOTBALL
NSW

2024 FOOTBALL NSW COMPETITIONS -
REGISTRATION FEES

Please find below the Football NSW Competition - Player, Coach, Technical Director and Club/Team Officials
Registration Fees for the 2024 season.

All fees and charges listed below are GST inclusive. Unless stated otherwise, the participant is covered under
the Football NSW Insurance Program and the NSW Government Sporting Injuries Insurance Scheme.

The fees listed below relate to the package of services provided by Football NSW Limited.

Schedule of Fees (GST Inclusive)

Football NSW Competitions - Player Registration Fees

Football Football NSW Football NSW
Age/Grade/Program Australia| Capitation Insurance Total
NRF Component | Component
Skill Acquisition Program (SAP) & Girls’ Skill

ACQUISItlon Program (Glrls’ SAP) $]4.50 $]]0.85 $10.]5 $]35.50

Boys’ Youth U13 - U18 & Girls’ Youth U14 -U18 $14.50 $52.91 $15.09 $82.50

Men’s U20s and Tst Grade and Women’s U20s
or Reserve Grade and 1% Grade $34.00 $151.27 $153.73 $339.00
Senior Professional $67.50 $151.27 $153.73 $372.50
The FA NRF and the FNSW Community Capitation fee is paid to the
Girls’ SAP (Part Time Program) player’s Community club. The Girls” SAP Club pays an
Administration Fee of $34.00 per player to FNSW

Schedule of Fees (GST Inclusive)

Football NSW Competitions - Coach and Team Official Registration Fees

Football NSW Football NSW
Competition Who Capitation Insurance Total
Component Component
Junior Coach Coach/Technical
(U']8 and beIOW) Director $30.41 $93.59 $]24.00
Senior Coach /
(U20, Reserve Coach/Technical
Grade, 1st Director $80.41 $93.59 $174.00
Grade)
Team/Club Officials
.. (other than
Officials Coaches,/Technical $32.00 $0.00 $32.00
Directors)

*Team,/Club Officials (other than Coaches) are covered under the Football NSW Insurance Program only
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Capped Player Registration Fee (GST Inclusive)

Maximum Maximum total

Club Fee amount a Club

FA FNSW FNSW (exclusive of may charge a

Competition Grade NRE Capitation | Insurance FA NRF and Player

Component | Component ENSW (inclusive of FA
NRF and FNSW

Registration) Registration)

Boys’ Youth League One,

Two & Three Ui13-U18| $14.50 $52.91 $15.09 $3,094.50 Upto $3,177.00
Association Youth League |U13-U18| $14.50 $52.91 $15.09 $1,755.50 Upto $1,838.00
Girls" Youth League One & 14 _y1g| $14.50 | $52.91 $15.09 $2,426.50 Up to $2,509.00

Skill Acquisition Program U9-uUi2 | $14.50 | $110.85 $10.15 $1,536.50 Upto $1,672.00
Full Time Girls” Skill
Acquisition Program U10-U13|$14.50 | $110.85 $10.15 $1,536.50 Up to $1,672.00
Part Time Girls” Skill
Acquisition Program Ul0-U13| N/A $34.00 $0.00 $801.00 Up to $835.00
*This is the maximum amount a Club may charge a player to participate in the relevant program.

Iimportantinformation

Football NSW Capitation Component, Insurance Component and FA National Registration Fee

The Football NSW Registration Fee represents the financial contribution registered participants make to
Football NSW to enable it to provide a wide range of programs, benefits and services to them and to the
broader football community.

The Football NSW Registration Fee is made up of an Insurance Component and a Capitation Component.

The Insurance Component is the amount that we collect from each participant in order to cover the cost of the
Football NSW Insurance Program which provides benefits including Personal Accident cover. The Capitation
Component goes towards covering all of the other costs incurred by Football NSW in delivering services to its
membership.

We advise that Football Australia (FA) will not be increasing the National Registration Fee (NRF) for the 2024
season, the NRF is $14.50 for Juniors, $34.00 for Seniors and $67.50 for Professionals.

Capped Player Registration Fees

Clubs participating in Football NSW Competitions are required to comply with the capped Player
Registration Fees set by Football NSW for certain competition and age grades.

Regards,
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John Tsatsimas
Chief Executive Officer




